
LENOIR CITY SPECIAL ELECTION 

SALES AND USE TAX REFERENDUM 
Elec�on Day 

April 13, 2024 

Hours for Elec�on Day 8 A.M.-8 P.M. 

 
General Informa�on 

You must be a registered voter in the City limits of Lenoir City to par�cipate in 
this elec�on.  
Registra�on deadline- Thursday, March 14, 2024 

1st day to request absentee ballot- Sunday, January 14, 2024  (90 days)- Nonmilitary 
Last day to request absentee ballot- Saturday , April 6, 2024 (7 days) 
       

Early vo�ng 
Hours Monday-Friday: 10 A.M.- 6 P.M. 

Saturday:  9 A.M.- 12 Noon 
 
Monday, March 25, 2024    Monday, April 1, 2024 
Tuesday, March 26, 2024    Tuesday, April 2, 2024 
Wednesday, March 27, 2024    Wednesday, April 3, 2024 
Thursday, March 28, 2024    Thursday, April 4, 2024 
Friday, March 29, 2024- Closed Good Friday  Friday, April 5, 2024 
Saturday, March 30, 2024    Saturday, April 6, 2024 
                                      Monday, April 8, 2024  
 
Elec�on Day Informa�on 
On Elec�on Day the North (NOR) precinct voters will vote at the Eaton Elementary 
School. This is for this elec�on only. 
 
On Elec�on Day the Lenoir City Outside (LCO) precinct will vote with the Lenoir City 
(LNC) voters at the War Memorial Building. This is for this elec�on only.  
 


